## Check Into Cash of Louisiana, Inc. FEE SCHEDULE

## PAYDAY ADVANCE FEE SCHEDULE

Cash Needed	Fee Amount*	Held Check Amount	Annual Percentage Rate**
\$50.00	\$20.00	\$70.00	1042.86%
\$75.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	869.05%
\$100.00	\$30.00	\$130.00	782.14%
\$125.00	\$35.00	\$160.00	730.00%
\$150.00	\$40.00	\$190.00	695.24%
\$175.00	\$45.00	\$220.00	670.41%
\$200.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	651.79%
\$225.00	\$55.00	\$280.00	637.30%
\$250.00	\$55.00	\$305.00	573.57%
\$275.00	\$55.00	\$330.00	521.43%
\$300.00	\$55.00	\$355.00	477.98%

<sup>\*</sup>Fee amount includes a \$10.00 documentation fee. \*\*Based on a fourteen (14) day advance with one (1) payment.

In the event your Check is returned from your financial institution for any reason, you agree to pay us an NSF check fee of \$25.00 plus any amount passed on to us by our finanical institution.

IF YOU CANNOT MAKE PAYMENT WHEN DUE, YOU CAN ASK TO ENTER INTO EXTENDED PAYMENT PLAN ONCE IN A TWELVE-MONTH PERIOD, BUT THE REQUEST MUST BE MADE BEFORE PAYMENT IS DUE. SHOULD YOUR LENDER (CHECK INTO CASH) REFUSE TO ENTER INTO AN EXTENDED PAYMENT PLAN UPON YOUR REQUEST BEFORE THE DUE DATE, CONTACT THE OFFICE OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AT 1-888-525-9414.

ELECTRONIC CHECK CONVERSION AND RETURN CHECK POLICY: When you provide a check as payment, you authorize us either to use information from your check to make one-time electronic fund transfers from your account or to process the payment as a check transaction. With electronic fund transfers, the funds may be withdrawn from your account as soon as the same day your payment is processed. Your check will not be returned to you by your financial institution. You authorize us to collect a fee of \$25.00 through an electronic fund transfer from your account if your payment is returned unpaid. In the event we deposit your paper check and it is returned unpaid for insufficient or uncollected funds, we may re-present your check electronically. In the ordinary course of business, your check will not be provided to you with your bank statement, but a copy may be obtained by contacting your financial institution.

**CUSTOMER NOTICE:** A single payday advance is typically for two to four weeks. However, borrowers often use these loans over a period of months, which can be expensive. Payday advances are not recommended as long-term financial solutions.